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E
W WARNING
•	Failure to follow the assembly and installation instructions could result in death or serious injury.

•	Possible entanglement injury.

•	NEVER install this product on a crib, playpen or similar product.

•	Install product ONLY on wall or other structure out of reach of standing child.

•	NEVER add any additional strings or hanging items to this product.

•	Check product installation and attachments frequently to be sure they are secure.

•	This product is intended for visual stimulation only. It is NOT a toy.

•	DO NOT allow children to play with assembled product or any components.

W CAUTION
•	�Adult assembly required.  Tools required (not included): drill, 1/8" (3mm) for stud mounting OR 3/16" 
(5mm) for drywall mounting, hammer, Phillips screwdriver.

•	Screws and anchors are small parts and can be choking hazards.

•	Screws may have sharp edges and sharp points.

•	Keep screws and anchors out of the reach of children at all times.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
One screw and one wall anchor (for drywall mounting) are included for 
installing the mobile. The following tools will be required (not included):

FOR STUD MOUNTING:
Drill, 1/8" (3mm) drill bit, Phillips screwdriver.

FOR DRYWALL MOUNTING:
Drill, 3/16" (5mm) drill bit, hammer, Phillips screwdriver.

STEPS:
1.	 Select a mounting location out of reach of standing child and mark location.

2.	 At the marked location, drill hole in wall.

3.	 For stud mounting skip Step 3. Insert wall anchor into drilled hole. Tap 
anchor lightly with hammer until the anchor is flush with the wall.

4.	 Insert screw into center of drilled hole or anchor and tighten screw with 
Phillips screwdriver until 1/4" protrudes from anchor or wall surface if 	
stud mounting is used.

5.	 Place wall bracket over screw, aligning large bracket hole with screw head. 
Slide bracket down.

6.	 Tighten screw, making sure wall bracket is held tightly against the wall.

7.	 Slide bracket cover onto wall bracket and snap into place.

To remove bracket cover, use a flat object (like a screwdriver or butter knife) 
to pry cover away from metal bracket.

F
W AVERTISSEMENT
•	Le non–respect des instructions de montage et d’installation peut entraîner la mort ou des 	
blessures graves.

•	Risque de blessure par enchevêtrement.

•	NE JAMAIS installer ce produit sur un berceau, un parc pour bébé ou un produit similaire.

•	Installez le produit UNIQUEMENT sur un mur ou sur une autre structure hors de la portée des enfants.

•	NE JAMAIS ajouter à ce produit des chaînes supplémentaires ou des éléments suspendus.

•	Vérifier fréquemment l’installation des produits et des pièces jointes pour s’assurer qu’ils sont bien fixés.

•	Ce produit n’est destiné qu’à la stimulation visuelle. Il N’EST PAS un jouet.

•	NE PAS laisser les enfants jouer avec le produit assemblé ou tout autre composant.

W MISES EN GARDE
•	Assemblage par un adulte requis. Outils nécessaires (non inclus): forage, foret 3mm (1/8"), 	
marteau, tournevis Phillips.

•	Les vis et les chevilles sont des petites pièces et elles peuvent causer un risque d’étouffement.

•	Les vis peuvent avoir des bords tranchants �et pointus.

•	Gardez toujours les vis et les chevilles hors de �la portée des enfants.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
Pour fixer ce mobile, une vis et une cheville murale (pour la fixation à une cloison 
sèche) sont fournies avec l’article. Vous aurez besoin des outils 	
suivants (non fournis):

POUR FIXER LE MOBILE À UN MONTANT:
Une perceuse, une mèche de 3mm (1/8"), un tournevis cruciforme.

POUR FIXER LE MOBILE À UNE CLOISON SÈCHE: 
Une perceuse, une mèche de 5mm (3/16"), un marteau, un 	
tournevis cruciforme.

ÉSCHRITTE:
1.	 Choisissez un endroit où fixer le mobile qu’un enfant debout ne peut pas 

atteindre et faites une marque.

2.	 Percez un trou dans le mur, sur la marque.

3.	 Si vous fixez le mobile à un montant, sautez l’étape 3. Insérez la cheville 
murale dans le trou. Enfoncez la cheville avec le marteau jusqu’à ce qu’elle 
affleure le mur.

4.	 Insérez la vis au centre du trou ou de la cheville et vissez-la à l’aide du 
tournevis cruciforme jusqu’à ce qu’elle dépasse de la cheville de 	
6.35mm (1/4").

5.	 Placez le support mural sur la vis en alignant le gros trou de ce support sur la 
tête de vis. Faites glisser le support vers le bas.

6.	 Vissez la vis en vous assurant que le support mural soit fermement maintenu 
contre le mur.

7.	 Faites glisser le cache du support sur le support mural et fixez le fermement.

Pour retirer le cache du support mural, utilisez un objet plat (comme un 
tournevis plat ou un couteau à beurre) pour faire levier sur le cache et le 
détacher du support en métal.



S
W ADVERTENCIA
•	No seguir las instrucciones de montaje e instalación puede provocar lesiones graves �o la muerte.

•	Posible peligro de estrangulamiento.

•	NUNCA instale este producto en una cuna, parque o producto infantil similar.

•	�Monte el producto ÚNICAMENTE en una pared o en otra estructura que se encuentre fuera del 
alcance los niños.

•	NUNCA añada cuerdas o elementos colgantes a este producto.

•	Controle frecuentemente instalación y sus componentes para asegurarse de que estén fijos y en su sitio. 

•	Este producto ha sido creado como estimulador visual únicamente, NO es un juguete.

•	NO permita a los niños jugar con el producto montado o sus componentes.

W AVISO
•	�Se requiere que un adulto monte el producto. Herramientas necesarias (no incluidas): �taladro, broca de 
3mm (1/8"), martillo, destornillador Phillips.

•	Los tornillos y anclajes son piezas pequeñas que pueden provocar asfixia.

•	Los tornillos pueden tener extremos y �puntas afilados.

•	Mantenga los tornillos y anclajes fuera del alcance de los niños en todo momento.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
Se incluyen un tornillo y un anclaje de pared para montaje del móvil en panel 
de yeso. Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas (no incluidas):

PARA EL MONTAJE MEDIANTE EJE: 
Taladro, broca de 3mm (1/8"), destornillador tipo Phillips (cruciforme).

PARA EL MONTAJE EN PANEL DE YESO: 
Taladro, broca de 5mm (3/16"), martillo, destornillador tipo 	
Phillips (cruciforme).

PASOS:
1.	 Seleccione una ubicación para el montaje fuera del alcance de niños de pie 

y marque el lugar.

2.	 Realice un orificio en la pared en el lugar marcado.

3.	 Para el montaje mediante eje, omitir el paso 3. Inserte el anclaje de pared 
en el orificio taladrado. Golpee ligeramente el anclaje con un martillo hasta 
que el anclaje quede bien pegado a la pared. 

4.	 Inserte el tornillo en el centro del orificio o del anclaje y apriételo con el 
destornillador tipo Phillips hasta que sobresalga 6.35mm (1/4") del anclaje.

5.	 Coloque el soporte de pared sobre el tornillo y alinee el orificio grande del 
soporte con la cabeza del tornillo. Deslice el soporte hacia abajo.

6.	 Apriete el tornillo, asegurándose de que el soporte de pared queda sujeto 
firmemente contra la pared.

7.	 Deslice la cubierta del soporte sobre el soporte y ajústela en su sitio.

Para retirar la cubierta del soporte, utilice un objeto plano (como un 
destornillador o un cuchillo para mantequilla) para levantar la cubierta 
respecto del soporte metálico.

G
W VORSICHT
•	�Die Nichteinhaltung der Montage- und Aufbauanleitung kann zu schwerwiegenden Verletzungen 	
oder zum Tod führen.

•	Es besteht Verhedderungsgefahr.

•	Befestigen Sie das Produkt NIEMALS über einem Kinderbett, einem Laufstall oder ähnlichen Dingen.

•	�Befestigen Sie das Produkt AUSSCHLIESSLICH an der Wand bzw. am Gebäude, sodass es für 
stehende Kinder unzugänglich ist.

•	�Fügen Sie KEINESFALLS zusätzliche Fäden hinzu und hängen Sie KEINE zusätzlichen Gegenstände 	
an das Produkt.

•	Überprüfen Sie die Befestigung des Produkts und das Anhängsel regelmäßig auf deren Sicherheit.

•	�Das Produkt dient ausschließlich der visuellen Stimulation. Es handelt sich hierbei NICHT um 	
ein Spielzeug.

•	Lassen Sie Kinder WEDER mit dem zusammengesetzten Produkt NOCH mit Einzelteilen spielen.

W ACHTUNG
•	�Die Befestigung ist durch einen Erwachsenen vorzunehmen. Erforderliche Werkzeuge (nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten): Bohrmaschine, 3mm (1/8")-Bohreinsatz, Hammer, 	
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher.

•	�Bei den Schrauben und Dübeln handelt es sich um verschluckbare Kleinteile, die eine 	
Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.

•	Die Schrauben sind spitz und haben scharfe Kanten.

•	Bewahren Sie die Schrauben und Dübel jederzeit für Kinder unzugänglich auf.

MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN
Nur eine Schraube und ein Dübel (für Montage an einer Trockenmauer) sind 
für die Installation des Mobiles enthalten. Die folgenden Werkzeuge werden 
benötigt (nicht enthalten):

FÜR BESCHLAGMONTAGE:  
Bohrmaschine, 3mm (1/8") Bohrer, Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher.

FÜR MONTAGE AN EINER TROCKENMAUER: 	
Bohrmaschine, 5mm (3/16") Bohrer, Hammer, Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher.

SCHRITTE:
1.	 Suchen Sie eine Stelle für die Montage außer Reichweite des stehenden 

Kindes aus und markieren Sie diesen.

2.	 Bohren Sie an der markierten Position ein Loch in die Wand.

3.	 Für Beschlagmontage überspringen Sie Schritt 3. Führen Sie den Dübel in 
das gebohrte Loch ein. Schlagen Sie leicht mit dem Hammer dagegen, bis 
der Dübel bündig in der Wand sitzt.

4.	 Führen Sie die Schraube mittig in das gebohrte Loch oder den Dübel ein und 
befestigen Sie diese mit dem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher bis 6.35mm (1/4") 
aus dem Dübel vorstehen.

5.	 Positionieren Sie die Wandhalterung über der Schraube und richten Sie das 
große Halterungsloch an der Schraube aus. Lassen Sie die Halterung 	
herab gleiten.

6.	 Ziehen Sie die Schraube fest an und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung 
fest an der Wand sitzt

7.	 Führen Sie die Halterungsabdeckung über die Wandhalterung und lassen 
Sie sie einrasten.

Um die Abdeckung zu entfernen, benutzen Sie einen flachen Gegenstand 
(zum Beispiel einen Schraubenziehen oder ein Buttermesser), um die 
Abdeckung von der Halterung zu entfernen.
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